



700 West Liberty Street | Louisville, KY 40203-1911
Phone: 502.540.6000 | LouisvilleMSD.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 14, 2017

CONTACT:

Steve Tedder

Steve.Tedder@LouisvilleMSD.org

502.540.6591

502.744.9753

MSD TO CONDUCT REPAIR AT MORRIS FORMAN WATER QUALITY TREATMENT FACILITY

Louisville MSD will begin conducting a repair and installing new equipment at the Morris Forman Water Quality Treatment Facility tomorrow, August 15, 2017. The repair will require the shutdown of electrical equipment including the odor control system. The repair is expected to be completed during the day tomorrow. If any odors are observed, please contact MSD Customer Relations at (502) 587-0603.

###

About MSD

The Louisville/Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District (MSD) works to achieve and maintain clean, environmentally safe waterways for a healthy and vibrant community. The organization's more than 600 employees provide wastewater management, drainage and flood protection services across the 376 square miles of Louisville Metro. In addition to operating and maintaining Louisville Metro's sewer system, floodwall system, water quality treatment centers and flood pumping stations, MSD invests in hundreds of infrastructure improvement projects each year, plants more than 1,000 trees and other vegetation annually to enhance water filtration and reduce runoff, and provides numerous outreach programs to inform and educate the community about protecting our waterways.